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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 20-cv-01461-WJM-NRN
THE STATE OF COLORADO,
Plaintiff,

V.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY;

MICHAEL REGAN, in his official capacity as Administrator of the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency;

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS; and

MICHAEL CONNER, in his official capacity as Assistant Secretary of the Army for
Civil Works,

Defendants.

CHANTELL SACKETT and
MICHAEL SACKETT,

Intervenor-Defendants.

AMERICAN FARM BUREAU FEDERATION;

AMERICAN PETROLEUM INSTITUTE;

AMERICAN ROAD AND TRANSPORTATION BUILDERS ASSOCIATION;
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
LEADING BUILDERS OF AMERICA;

NATIONAL ALLIANCE OF FOREST OWNERS;

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS;

NATIONAL CATTLEMEN’S BEEF ASSOCIATION;

NATIONAL CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION;

NATIONAL MINING ASSOCIATION;

NATIONAL PORK PRODUCERS COUNCIL;

NATIONAL STONE, SAND, AND GRAVEL ASSOCIATION;

PUBLIC LANDS COUNCIL; and

U.S. POULTRY & EGG ASSOCIATION,

Intervenor-Defendants.

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO F.R.C.P.
41(a)(1)(A)(ii)
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IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the parties and/or

their respective counsel(s) that the above-captioned action is voluntarily dismissed,

without prejudice against the defendants U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AGENCY; MICHAEL REGAN, in his official capacity as Administrator of the U.S.

Environmental Protection Agency; U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS; and

MICHAEL CONNER, in his official capacity as Assistant Secretary of the Army for

Civil Works, pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i1). The

parties agree that each party shall bear its own costs and fees. The parties request

that the Clerk now close this case.

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of January, 2023.

PHILIP J. WEISER
Attorney General

s/ Carrie Noteboom

Eric R. Olson

Carrie Noteboom

Annette Quill

Jennifer H. Hunt

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Telephone: 720-508-6215

FAX: 720-508-6032

E-Mail: eric.olson@coag.gov;
carrie.noteboom@coag.gov;
annette.quill@coag.gov;
jennifer.hunt@coag.gov

Attorneys for the State of Colorado

s/ Sonya J. Shea

Sonya J. Shea

Phillip R. Dupré

Kevin W. McArdle

Devon Lehman McCune

U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources
Division

999 18th Street — South Terrace, Suite
370

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 844-7231 (Shea)
Telephone: (202) 616-7501 (Dupré)
Telephone: (202) 305-0219 (McArdle)
Telephone: (303) 844-1487 (McCune)
Email: sonya.shea@usdoj.gov

Email: phillip.r.dupre@usdoj.gov
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Email: kevin.mcardle@usdoj.gov
Email: Devon.McCune@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for Defendants

s/ Timothy S. Bishop s/ Glenn E. Roper

Timothy S. Bishop Glenn E. Roper

Brett E. Legner Pacific Legal Foundation

Mayer Brown LLP 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 400
71 S. Wacker Drive Highlands Ranch, CO 80129
Chicago, IL 60606 Telephone: (916) 419-7111
Telephone: (312) 701 7829 E-mail: geroper@pacificlegal.org
E-mail: tbishop@mayerbrown.com Charles T. Yates

E-mail: blegner@mayerbrown.com Pacific Legal Foundation
Attorneys for Business Intervenors 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1290

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 419-7111

E-mail: cyates@pacificlegal.org
Attorneys for Intervenors Chantell and
Michael Sackett



